

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
EDUCATION EMPLOYEES FOUNDATION BILL, 2018.**

CLAUSE-4

Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 4, in sub-clause (2), in paragraphs (c) and (d), after the word “his”, the symbol and word “/her” may be inserted, respectively.

CLAUSE 5

1. Mr. Inayatullah, MPA to move that in clause 5 in sub-clause (1), clause (i) may be deleted and the rest of sub-clauses may be renumbered, accordingly.

2. Mr. Inayatullah, MPA to move that in sub-clause (2), for the figures “xi”, the figures “x” may be substituted.

CLAUSE-6

1. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 6, in sub-clause (1), after the word “Chairperson”, the words “with the approval of the Patron” may be inserted and thereafter the word “he” may be substituted by the words “the Patron”.

2. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 6, in sub-clause (1) in the proviso, the word “six” may be substituted by the word “four”.

3. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 6, in sub-clause (2) the word “Chairperson” may be substituted by the word “Patron” and thereafter the words “any member nominated by him” may be substituted by the words “the Chairperson”.

4. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 6, sub-clause (5) may be deleted and the rest of clauses may be renumbered, accordingly.

CLAUSE 7

1. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 7, in sub-clause (2), in paragraph (g), the word ‘suspend’ may be deleted.

2. Mr. Inayatullah, MPA to move that in clause 7, in sub-clause (2), paragraph (h) may be deleted and the rest of paragraphs may be renumbered accordingly.

3. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 7, in sub-clause (2), for paragraph (h), the following may be substituted, namely;

“(h) appoint consultants, advisors and officer in BPS-17 and above in the Foundation on such terms and conditions and in such manner as may be prescribed;”.

4. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 7, in sub-clause (2), for paragraph (i), the following may be substituted, namely;

“(i) with the approval of Chief Minister punish or remove from service the Managing Director;”.

5. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 7, in sub-clause (2), paragraph (l) may be deleted.

CLAUSE 9

1. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 9, in sub-clause (1), after paragraph (b), the following new paragraphs (c) and (d) may be inserted, respectively, and thereafter the rest of paragraphs may be re-numbered accordingly;

“(c) appoint employees from BPS-1 to 16 on such terms and conditions and in such manner as may be prescribed;

(d) suspend, terminate or rename any such employee or impose penalty as required under the rules and regulations;”

2. Mr. Inayatullah, MPA to move that in clause 9, in sub-clause (2), the existing paragraphs (e), (f), (g), (h), (i), (j) and (k) may be renumbered as (f), (g), (h), (i), (j), (k) and (l), respectively, and thereafter, the following new paragraph (e) may be inserted, namely,-

“(e) appoint consultants, advisors, officers and employees in the Foundation on such terms and conditions and in such manner as may be prescribed;”

CLAUSE-12

Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that in clause 12, in sub-clause (2), after the word “Pakistan”, the words “and report shall be submitted to the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa” may be added.

CLAUSE 15

1. Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA to move that clause 15 may be deleted and the rest of clauses may be renumbered, accordingly.

2. Mr. Inayatullah, MPA to move that in clause 15, for the word “Board”, the words “Managing Director” may be substituted.